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Description

30 dB

Type
Wall 

Required
Rating 
Min. Fire 

Site
Performance on 
Min. Acoustic 

7

2210

Partition ScheduleInternal Partition Type B - Section

Internal Partition Type B - Plan Internal Partition Type D - Plan

Internal Partition Type D - Section

Internal Partition Type C - Plan

Internal Partition Type C - Section

FD30S45 dB

FD30S55 dB

FD30Stbc dB

15

15

15
15

70

137

137

sound insulation
Gyproc Sealant for optimum 

fill where gap exceeds 5mm
Gyproc jointing material bulk 

horizontal board joints
to support outer layer 
Gypframe GFS1 Fixing Strap 

at 600mm centres
Gypframe 70 S 50 'C' studs 

for height over 4200mm)
to floor/soffit at 600mm centres (72 DC 60 
Gypframe 72 FEC 50 Channel suitably fixed 

to soffit
timber batten suitably fixed 
Gypframe Steel Angle or 

over 4200mm)
floor/soffit at 600mm centres (72 DC 60 for height 
Gypframe 72 FEC 50 Channel suitably fixed to 

Gyproc Sealant for optimum sound insulation

at 600mm centres
Gypframe 70 S 50 'C' studs 

Gypsum Drywall Screws at 300mm centres
2 layers Gyproc plasterboard fixed with British 

Gypsum Drywall Screws at 300mm centres
2 layers Gyproc plasterboard fixed with British 

sound insulation
Gyproc Sealant for optimum 

at 600mm centres
Gypframe 70 S 50 'C' stud suitably fixed to wall 

650

1
3
0
0

Beam running down centre of classroom ceiling

sound insulation
Gyproc Sealant for optimum 

horizontal board joints
to support outer layer 
Gypframe GFS1 Fixing Strap 

at 600mm centres
Gypframe 70 S 50 'C' studs 

for height over 4200mm)
to floor/soffit at 600mm centres (72 DC 60 
Gypframe 72 FEC 50 Channel suitably fixed 

to soffit
timber batten suitably fixed 
Gypframe Steel Angle or 

over 4200mm)
floor/soffit at 600mm centres (72 DC 60 for height 
Gypframe 72 FEC 50 Channel suitably fixed to 

Gyproc Sealant for optimum sound insulation

Gypsum Drywall Screws at 300mm centres
2 layers Gyproc plasterboard fixed with British 

fill where gap exceeds 5mm
Gyproc jointing material bulk 

at 600mm centres
Gypframe 70 S 50 'C' studs 

Gypsum Drywall Screws at 300mm centres
2 layers Gyproc plasterboard fixed with British 

sound insulation
Gyproc Sealant for optimum 

at 600mm centres
Gypframe 70 S 50 'C' stud suitably fixed to wall 

Acoustic Insulation

Door Schedule and DWGs
Door and side light - refer to 

Beam running down centre of classroom ceiling

frame to assembly hall
Existing double doors and 

S
.O
 1

3
3
0

- refer to SE information for lintel details
Opening made in existing masonry

desk
Entrance lobby and reception 

Isover Acoustic Insulation

600mm 

2 x 15mm Wallboard to each side of 70mm Gypframe C  studs @ 

137mm wide partition to room 0.18: 

@ 600mm w/ 50mm Isover APR to cavity

2 x 15mm Soundbloc to each side of 70mm Gypframe C  studs 

Reception Lobby: 

137mm wide partition between Hall and Reception Classroom / 

4
3
0
9

4
3
0
9

x 12.5mm Soundbloc 

Secondary acoustic lining behind historic screen to room 0.18: 2 

50mm isover steel frame infill batts

to one side of 92 I 90 Gypframe I-stud w/ 

2
3
9
5

100

S.O. 940

Gyproc Sealant for optimum sound insulation

horizontal board joints
to support outer layer 
Gypframe GFS1 Fixing Strap 

sound insulation
Gyproc Sealant for optimum 

fill where gap exceeds 5mm
Gyproc jointing material bulk 

sound insulation
Gyproc Sealant for optimum 

Historic Timber Screen

Historic Timber Screen

Isover Acoustic Insulation

600mm centres
Gypframe 92 I 90 'I' studs at 

centres
Gypsum Drywall Screws elsewhere at 300mm 
Gypsum Jack-Point Screws to 'I' studs & British 
2 layers Gyproc plasterboard fixed with British 

300mm
at 600mm centres in 2 lines staggered by 
Gypframe 92 S 50 'C' stud suitably fixed to wall 

300mm (94 DC 60 for heights over 4200mm)
floor/soffit at 600mm centres in 2 lines staggered by 
Gypframe 94 FEC 50 Channel suitably fixed to 

Isover Acoustic Insulation

centres
Gypsum Drywall Screws elsewhere at 300mm 
Gypsum Jack-Point Screws to 'I' studs & British 
2 layers Gyproc plasterboard fixed with British 

over 4200mm)
staggered by 300mm (94 DC 60 for heights 
to floor/soffit at 600mm centres in 2 lines 
Gypframe 94 FEC 50 Channel suitably fixed 

-100
B20
A

-127A
B20
B

-127B
B20
C

-156C
B20
D

frame
Architrave to match door 
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12mm plywood + 12mm plasterboard + 6.5mm tiles either side

50(wide) x100 studs @ 600mm c/c

113 mm wide studwork between WCs: 
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